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Lesson Plan

                                                                                                                         Page No. (        )

     Grade/Level: ______9th _________   Date: __12/11- 16/ 11 ____                                        Teacher: Hana Mustafa 

     Number of periods: _5_ Unit No.  _2_ Unit title: Music  Lesson:  Grammar in use, listening and speaking, writing
      Previous learning: 
      Vertical Integration: ____________________________ Horizontal Integration: _____________________________
	No.
	Specific Outcomes
	Material Resources
	Instructional Strategies
	Assessment
	Procedures
	Duration

	
	
	
	
	Strategy
	Tool
	
	

	1

2
3

4

5

	Students are expected to :
Write an essay about a topic that teacher talks about . 
· Listen to and understand a short conversation between a group.

· Learn and practise the correct use of transitive and intransitive phrasal verbs.

practise the correct use of transitive and intransitive phrasal verbs.
· Learn and practise expressions for giving/ asking for opinions


	· Writing exam sheets 
· English World / Student's Book.. P. 23
· White board 

· Class Audio CD. Track 1.09
· English World / Student's Book.. P. 23
· White board 

· English World / Work Book.. P. 20
· White board 

· English World / Student's Book.. P. 24
· White board 

· Class Audio CD. Track 1.10
 
	Others 
· Direct Instruction.

Lecture.

work with the book
pair work

· Direct Instruction.

Lecture.

work with the book
pair work

Work with the book

Pair work

· Direct Instruction.

Lecture.
work with the book

	a) Pencil and paper 
· Performance –based assessment.

· Performance –based assessment.

Observation 

Random observation

· Performance –based assessment.


	2nd assessment sheet 
Acting out 

Check list 
Check list 
Check list 

	· Greeting and warming up. 
· Giving the Ss the writing exam sheets and telling them that they have to write an essay about one of the written topics .
· Asking Ss to do the exam during 35 min. 
· Asking students some pre-listening questions about the email.  
· Playing track 1.09. students listen and follow in their books. Pointing out the phrasal verbs  in bold. Explaining that there are transitive and intransitive phrasal verbs.
· Asking the students to cover the dialogue. Doing activity 2 by answering the questions.
· Asking Ss to act out the conversation 

· Greeting and warming up. 

· Recalling the meaning of phrasal verbs by writing examples on the board. 

· Explaining the transitive and intransitive phrasal verbs.

· Practicing the correct use of transitive and intransitive verbs by doing ex. 3 and 4 in the SB p 23. 

· Checking their answers. 
· Greeting and warming up. 

· Asking Ss to open their WB page 20 and do ex. 1 in pairs. Giving them a time limit. Checking their answers.
· Doing ex 2 and  3 in pairs after explaining the meaning of each phrasal verb. 
· Checking their answer.

· Greeting and warming up.
·  Explaining the expressions for giving / asking for opinions by giving examples. 

· Asking Ss to do ex. 1, 2 and 3 in their SB, p 24. Eliciting answers. 

·  Telling the Ss that they are going to listen to a conversation and to answer the listening comprehension questions. 
· As a listening exam, Ss open their WB p 21, listen to the conversation and fill the space with the correct words and phrases from the box.  


	5 min

5 min
35 min

10 min

15 min

10 min

10 min
5 min

5 min

20 min

10 min

5 min

5 min
15 min

20 min

5 min

5 min

10 min

10 min

10 min

10 min


    Daily follow-up table
	Day & Date
	Section
	Period
	Fulfilled Outcomes
	Homework

	Sun 12/11
_____________
Mon 13/11
_____________
Tues 14/11
_____________Wed  15/11

_____________

Turs  16/11
	_____________
_____________
_____________
_____________
_____________
______________________________________________________________________________
	1st 
_______________
5th 
_______________
6th 
_______________1st  _______________5th
	__________________________

__________________________
__________________________
__________________________
__________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
	_______________
________________

_______________
________________
________________
____________________________________________________________________________________


*Reflection:

1- I feel satisfied with: _______________________________________________________

2- Challenges that faced me:___________________________________________________
3- Suggestions for improvement: _______________________________________________

Note: Keep a file ( a kit of all the activities, worksheets and recording strategies) used in this lesson.
